	Docket No.: 16808-00001
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 10 - 07 - 2 (Rev. 03-01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002, P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 0. 1022430	018 • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Portion Supply Tag	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FINANCE SECTION	Name: Dental Disposables International, Inc.
10.0.0	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	D
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 15 S. Main Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	9
Other	City: Marlboro State: NJ ZIP: 07746
Execution Date: September 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,807,107
	5,507,107
Additional numbers	s attached? U Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brian M. Dingman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
/ Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
\backslash	credited or debited to deposit account
10/04/2002 AANNED1 00000188 5807107	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:561 40.00 0P Street Address: Mirick O'Connell	8. Deposit account number:
1700 West Park Drive	50-1582
City: Westborough State: MA ZIP: 0158	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Brian M. Dingman	9-27-02
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0373

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Barrier Supply, Inc. of Casper, Wyoming, (hereinafter "the

Assignor"), hereby assigns to Dental Disposables International, Inc. of Marlboro, NJ, and its

successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and

interest in United States Patent Number 5,807,107, entitled

Dental Infection Control System

and Assignor agrees for itself and its legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at _____

this 20 day of Sextember, 2002.

Barrier Supply, Inc. By: Standar Name and title: Partner

STATE OF WYOMING

516-62-7317.ss.

Sept 20, 2002

Then personally appeared the above-named Stown Dacks and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be h, s free act and deed, before me.



Notary Public

My commission expires: 4 - 3 - 3005

{H:\PA\CORP\16808\00001\A0574185.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0374

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST-CLASS MAILING

I hereby certify that the attached Assignment is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, First-Class Mail, on this 27th day of September, 2002, in an envelope addressed to Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231.

Joyce G. Murphy

{H:\PA\CORP\16808\00001\A0580332.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0375

-

RECORDED: 10/03/2002